

# DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

---

## SUPPLIER INFORMATION

Company name: LIEWOOD A/S

Company Address: Blegdamsvej 124, 2100 Copenhagen Ø, Denmark

Contact Number: +45 3117 0897

## PRODUCT INFORMATION

Style Name: Caelia Baby Learning Spoon 4-Pack

Style Number: LW19686

Quality: 100% Silicone



Color code: 1081

Color name: Whale blue multi mix



Color code: 1885

Color name: Pale tuscanany multi mix

Suitable for:

All types of food stuff, repeated use.

Intended use:

For food contact. Not suitable for oven or microwave. Dishwasher safe, max. 60 °C. Always clean on the top rack of the dishwasher. Keep away from sharp objects. This may damage the product.

Intended food contact conditions:

Minimum temperature: -10 °C. Maximum temperature: + 100 °C.

## LIEWOOD A/S declares that our product is in conformity with:

Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 and amendments - on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 - on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and amendments - on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Danish executive order, BEK nr. 681 of 25/05/2020 - Materials in Contact with Foodstuffs

German food Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31

Resolution ResAP (2004) 5 on silicones to be used for food contact applications

A risk assessment according to Article 19 of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Regulation (EU) 1025-2012 was performed on this product.

This product does not contain any substances that are restricted under Annex I and II of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and amendments - on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The overall migration from this product does not exceed the Overall Migration Limit (OML) specified in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

The product does not release PAAs above the detection limit specified in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

LIEWOOD

The product complies with the organoleptic requirements applicable to FCM not yet in contact with food.  
This product does not contain substances subject to purity criteria.  
No dual use additives were used in the manufacture of this product.  
There is no functional barrier present in the product.

**Place and date of issue:** Copenhagen, 20-11-2025

**Name and title of authorised person:** Sonja Braun, Compliance Specialist

**Signed on behalf of LIEWOOD A/S:**

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'S. Braun', written in a cursive style.